SB 617-1 (LC 3947) 3/4/15 (BLS/emm/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 617

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 5, delete "seven" and insert "nine".

2 In line 10, delete "five" and insert "seven".

3 Delete lines 11 through 17 and insert:

"(A) One member to represent the Office of Developmental Disability
Services within the Seniors and People with Disabilities Services group in
the Department of Human Services.

"(B) One member to represent the Employment First Initiative through
the Department of Human Services.

9 "(C) One member to represent health care providers.

10 "(D) One member to represent housing professionals.

11 "(E) One member to represent advocates for persons with intellectual or 12 developmental disabilities.

13 "(F) One member to represent recipients of community housing services.

"(G) One member to represent family members of persons with intellectual
 or developmental disabilities.".

16